2018 Mid Year Conference North - Sacramento, CA

Q1 How were you registered for the conference?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 0

| registered
myself using...

Someone else
registered m...

| registered
myself or...

| registered
onsite for t...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

| registered myself using the online registration system

Someone else registered me using the online registration system (i.e., your club secretary, spouse or the District Office staff)

| registered myself or someone registered for me using the 100% or host 100% paper registration form.

| registered onsite for the conference

TOTAL

1/34

SurveyMonkey
RESPONSES
63.51% 47
28.38% 21
8.11% 6
0.00% 0
74
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Q2 Please tell us who you registered using the online registration system.

Answered: 71 Skipped: 3

Yourself only

Yourself and
other club...

Other club
members/gues...

N/A -1 did
not use the...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yourself only 42.25% 30
Yourself and other club members/guests (individual registrations) 25.35% 18
Other club members/guests, but not yourself (individual registrations) 2.82% 2
N/A - | did not use the online registration system or someone else registered me 29.58% 21
TOTAL 71
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Q3 How would you rate the online registration system as far as ease of
use?

Answered: 61  Skipped: 13

e _
e - -

Somewhat
difficult

Very difficultI

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very easy 72.13% 44
Somewhat easy 18.03% 11
Somewhat difficult 4.92% 3
Very difficult 4.92% 3
TOTAL 61
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can be improved?

Answered: 17 Skipped: 57

RESPONSES

no

Nope

No.

No suggestions at this time

Make it usable for new members and non-board members

no

Portal buzz was a pain in the %ss.

| got a special rate for volunteering so on-line didn't work this time, but | have used it in the past.

l.was not in your system. | used to belong to the Hacienda Heights. Moved to Santa Rosa, CA 8-1-
14

NA
None at this time. Easy to use /access.

As | recall, both North and South registrations were part of the same site. This was somewhat
confusing.

do not know the process since our sect did it

No.

| don't have an opinion since someone else registered me.
Works just fine!

Altering entries became difficult after getting to the cart

4134

SurveyMonkey

Q4 Do you have any suggestions on how the online registration process

DATE

3/11/2018 1:37 PM
3/6/2018 10:48 AM
3/6/2018 10:40 AM
3/2/2018 6:56 PM
3/2/2018 2:15 PM
3/1/2018 3:54 PM
2/28/2018 4:46 PM
2/28/2018 4:09 PM
2/28/2018 3:40 PM

2/28/2018 3:36 PM
2/28/2018 3:07 PM
2/28/2018 2:39 PM

2/28/2018 2:31 PM
2/28/2018 2:24 PM
2/28/2018 2:08 PM
2/28/2018 1:38 PM
2/28/2018 1:30 PM
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Q5 Was this your first Cal-Nev-Ha District Mid-Year Conference?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES

RESPONSES

Yes 17.57% 13
No 82.43% 61
TOTAL 74

5/34



2018 Mid Year Conference North - Sacramento, CA SurveyMonkey

Q6 If this was not your first Mid-Year Conference, how many have you
attended in the past?

Answered: 62  Skipped: 12

1-3

4-8 -
more than 8

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1-3 17.74% 11
4-8 29.03% 18
more than 8 53.23% 33

Total Respondents: 62
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SurveyMonkey
Q7 Did your spouse/partner attend the conference with you?
Answered: 73 Skipped: 1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 26.03% 19
No 73.97% 54
TOTAL =

7134
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SurveyMonkey
Q8 If yes, is your spouse/partner a Kiwanian?
Answered: 35  Skipped: 39
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 60.00% 21
No 40.00% 14
TOTAL e

8/34
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Q9 Overall, how satisfied were you with your conference experience?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 0

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[ very satisfied [ Somewhat satisfied Satisfied 1] Not satisfied
Satisfaction
VERY SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED SATISFIED NOT SATISFIED TOTAL
Overall Experience 59.46% 27.03% 12.16% 1.35%

44 20 9 1 74

9/34
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Q10 Please indicate how important the following factors are when
deciding to attend a Mid-Year Conference.

Answered: 74  Skipped: 0

Conference
Location

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registation ...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

[o] 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
VERY SOMEWHAT NOT VERY NOT IMPORTANT TOTAL WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT IMPORTANT IMPORTANT AT ALL AVERAGE
Conference Location 41.89% 47.30% 10.81% 0.00%
31 35 8 0 74 1.69
Speakers/entertainment 29.73% 56.76% 9.46% 4.05%
22 42 7 3 74 1.88
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 70.27% 27.03% 1.35% 1.35%
Development 52 20 1 1 74 1.34
Fellowship Opportunities 58.11% 39.19% 2.70% 0.00%
43 29 2 0 74 1.45
Cost of Registation & Meals 44.59% 43.24% 9.46% 2.70%
33 32 7 2 74 1.70
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, 39.73% 45.21% 10.96% 4.11%
etc) 29 33 8 3 73 1.79
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Q11 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 74  Skipped: 0
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Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ 18-35yearsold [ 36-45 yearsold [ 46-55 yearsold (1] 56-65 years old
[ 66-75 yearsold [ over 75 years old

12/ 34
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Length of Kiwanis membership

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Non-member or spouse  [J5 yearsorless [ 6-9years  [I]10-14 years
[15-20 years [ more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position

13/ 34
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Age and
Kiwanis...

14 / 34
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse .Club member Current club officer
Incoming club officer Past club officer . Current district officer
. Incoming district officer Past district officer

[ Current or past International officer

Age
18-35 YEARS  36-45 YEARS 46-55 YEARS 56-65 YEARS 66-75 YEARS OVER 75 TOTAL
OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD OoLD YEARS OLD
Age and Kiwanis 4.05% 2.70% 6.76% 27.03% 40.54% 18.92%
experience 3 2 5 20 30 14 74

Length of Kiwanis membership

NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20 TOTAL
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 17.57% 9.46% 14.86% 14.86% 43.24%
experience 0 13 7 11 11 32 74
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- CLUB CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT OR
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT DISTRICT PAST
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER  OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER  INTERNATIONAL
SPOUSE OFFICER
Age and 0.00% 12.86% 40.00% 1.43% 8.57% 12.86% 1.43% 20.00% 2.86%
Kiwanis 0 9 28 1 6 9 1 14 2

experience

15/ 34
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Q12 How would you rate the 2018 Mid-Year Conference North in
Sacramento?

Answered: 74  Skipped: 0

Conference
Location (City)

Conference
Facilities

Speakers/Entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost

(hotel rate,...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE

Conference Location (City) 46.58% 32.88%  16.44% 4.11%  0.00%

34 24 12 3 0 73 1.78
Conference Facilities 31.94% 37.50%  19.44% 8.33% 2.78%

23 27 14 6 2 72 213
Speakers/Entertainment 54.17% 34.72% 8.33% 2.78%  0.00%

39 25 6 2 0 72 1.60
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 38.03% 42.25%  14.08% 4.23% 1.41%
Development 27 30 10 3 1 71 1.89
Fellowship Opportunities 31.94% 36.11%  26.39% 417%  1.39%

23 26 19 3 1 72 2.07
Cost of Registration & Meals 17.81% 2466% 36.99% 15.07% 5.48%

13 18 27 11 4 73 2.66
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 25.00% 27.94%  36.76% 10.29%  0.00%

17 19 25 7 0 68 2.32
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Wonderful training! 3/6/2018 5:04 PM
2 The conference meeting rooms were not marked. | took about half the conferene to find the right 3/6/2018 10:48 AM

room.

3 The north conference was up that morning, back that night as | was going to go to south also. 3/4/2018 11:52 PM
4 For me, doesn't matter what city the conference is, travel cost will be relatively the same. 3/2/2018 7:00 PM
5 Cost of Interclub Luncheon was too high--most from our club did not attend 2/28/2018 5:49 PM
6 | thought the lunch was overpriced. 2/28/2018 3:31 PM
7 meals too expensive 2/28/2018 2:55 PM
8 | was visiting from the PNW District 2/28/2018 2:45 PM
9 It was about 2.5 m iles from my home. Took me 14 minutes to get there. 2/28/2018 1:43 PM

16/ 34
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SurveyMonkey

Q13 If you stayed at the Mid-Year Conference Hotel, please rate the
hotel.

Location

Check-in

Staff

Hotel Layout

Guest Room

Restaurant

Overall Value

N O g~ 0N

©

Location

Check-in

Staff

Hotel Layout

Guest Room

Restaurant

Overall Value

o

EXCELLENT

40.00%
14

54.29%
19

60.00%
21

20.00%
7

32.35%
11

19.35%
6

31.43%
11

VERY GOOD

40.00%
14

31.43%
11

31.43%
11

17.14%
6

35.29%
12

35.48%
11

34.29%
12

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Did Not Stay at the Mid-Year Conference.

did not stay at hotel

My only concern, is that the layout could get confsing for some individuals. but a very nice location.

The rooms are becoming "dated".

DID NOT STAY FOR FULL CONFERENCE

| did not stay there.

There was an accounting error on my credit card and it was resolved by the Mon day following the

conference.

Drove in and out same day

Did not stay at the hotel

Answered: 36

GOOD

14.29%
5

11.43%
4

2.86%
1

37.14%
13

26.47%
9

38.71%
12

22.86%
8

Skipped: 38

FAIR

5.71%
2

2.86%
1

5.71%
2

20.00%
7

5.88%
2

6.45%
2

11.43%
4

18 /34

POOR

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

5.71%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

TOTAL

35

35

35

35

34

31

35

10

WEIGHTED AVERAGE

DATE

3/6/2018 10:48 AM
3/3/2018 8:41 AM
3/2/2018 7:00 PM
3/2/2018 5:35 PM
2/28/2018 6:50 PM
2/28/2018 3:31 PM
2/28/2018 3:15 PM

2/28/2018 2:27 PM
2/28/2018 1:28 PM

1.86

1.63

1.54

2.74

2.06

2.32

2.14
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Q14 What aspects of our conference need to receive more (or less)
emphasis to make the conference more attractive, appealing or relevant
to you?

Answered: 72 Skipped: 2

On-stage
recognition ...

Availability
of Kiwanis...

Exhibits and
exhibitors

Free time to
enjoy the...

Professional
speakers

Professional
entertainers

Kiwanis
education/le...

Professional

or business...
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
MUCH MORE SOMEWHAT MORE NO CHANGE MUCH LESS TOTAL WEIGHTED
EMPHASIS EMPHASIS NEEDED EMPHASIS AVERAGE

On-stage recognition of 4.29% 12.86% 74.29% 8.57%
leadership 3 9 52 6 70 2.87
Availability of Kiwanis 8.45% 40.85% 50.70% 0.00%
materials 6 29 36 0 7 2.42
Exhibits and exhibitors 10.00% 47.14% 42.86% 0.00%

7 33 30 0 70 2.33
Free time to enjoy the 1.52% 18.18% 77.27% 3.03%
destination 1 12 51 2 66 2.82
Professional speakers 7.14% 28.57% 61.43% 2.86%

5 20 43 2 70 2.60
Professional entertainers 0.00% 12.12% 83.33% 4.55%

0 8 55 3 66 2.92
Kiwanis 14.49% 34.78% 50.72% 0.00%
education/leadership 10 24 35 0 69 2.36
training
Professional or business 5.97% 34.33% 55.22% 4.48%
growth/training 4 23 37 3 67 2.58
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 need more opportunities and inviting space to mingle and bond with other kiwanians. This was the 3/11/2018 1:42 PM

only Failure of this meeting location.

2 | enjoyed the conference every much. | have been a member of Kiwanis for 3 month and new 3/6/2018 10:48 AM

member program would be helpfull.

19/ 34
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3 Seminars were a complete waste of time 2/28/2018 3:07 PM
4 The topics need updating. I've gone to about a billion of these things in 26 years and not much 2/28/2018 1:43 PM
changes.

20/ 34
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suggestions about the overall conference.

Answered: 14  Skipped: 60

RESPONSES
Learned a lot. Loved the training sessions.
We drove home after the lunch.

First experience at mid year as a Kiwanis member. Attended as a member of Circle K. | enjoyed it
from this perspective.

Really enjoyed the motivational speaker that spoke at the interclub luncheon.
More variety in workshop choices

Inter-club luncheon speaker was fantastic. | attended just to hear his talk.
Really enjoyed the Round Table seminar

Makes for a very long day with the rose float and dinner, | had to choose rose float and leave
before dinner

The exhibit area was very crowded. It also would be better if the exhibits and training rooms were
closer to the general session ballroom.

With all of the time blocks for Current LTG, Incoming LTG, Club Presidents, Treasurers,
Secretaries, there were few choices in seminars. Those offered were the same old thing that |
have sat through time and time again. If it was not for Steve Siemens, the entire conference would
have been a total waste of time.

the Saturday keynote speaker was the best | have ever heard--absolutely the best.

The hallways to the conference rooms were very narrow. It was hard to see the room locations (A,
B, etc.) because the vendors and the number of people in the hallways were blocking it. The
program was just about the same thing as the conference in Sparks. To me, the only new thing
was Gary Jander's program on "ing"

Good job. very enjoyable. Excellent seminars.

The Doubletree Hotel is not conducive to fellowship or ease of attendees to navigate the venue. It
is too spread out and cramped in the display and conference room facilities. Sacramento is a good
location for people traveling from other areas (Reno, Tahoe, Fresno, Bay Area) but please try to
find a hotel with a better layout for the conference

21/ 34
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Q15 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

DATE

3/6/2018 5:04 PM
3/3/2018 8:41 AM
3/2/2018 2:23 PM

3/1/2018 8:32 PM
3/1/2018 9:26 AM
2/28/2018 6:55 PM
2/28/2018 5:49 PM
2/28/2018 4:54 PM

2/28/2018 3:10 PM

2/28/2018 3:07 PM

2/28/2018 2:37 PM
2/28/2018 2:05 PM

2/28/2018 1:41 PM
2/28/2018 1:35 PM
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Q16 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 74  Skipped: 0

The Rose Float
Breakfast ev...

The Rose Float
Breakfast me...

The General
Session was...

The Inter-club

22/ 34
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Luncheon eve...

The Inter-club
Luncheon mea...

The Foundation
Dinner event...

The Foundation

Dinner meal ...
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
[l strongly Agree [ Agree Neither Disagree or Agree  [I]] Disagree
- . P —ra men . e

23/ 34



strongly visagree

The Rose Float Breakfast event
was enjoyable and worthwhile.

The Rose Float Breakfast meal
was good.

The General Session was
enjoyable and worthwhile.

The Inter-club Luncheon event
was enjoyable and worthwhile.

The Inter-club Luncheon meal was
good.

The Foundation Dinner event was
enjoyable and worthwhile.

The Foundation Dinner meal was
good.

STRONGLY
AGREE

2.74%
2

4.17%
3

9.46%
7

35.14%
26

19.18%
14

6.76%
5

8.33%
6

2018 Mid Year Conference North - Sacramento, CA

- N/A - Dla not attena

AGREE

15.07%
1"

11.11%
8

48.65%
36

41.89%
31

41.10%
30

20.27%
15

19.44%
14

NEITHER
DISAGREE OR
AGREE

1.37%
1

2.78%
2

22.97%
17

1.35%
1

13.70%
10

2.70%
2

1.39%
1

24 /34

DISAGREE

0.00%
0

1.39%
1

2.70%
2

0.00%
0

4.11%
3

0.00%
0

1.39%
1

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.37%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

SurveyMonkey

N/A - DID TOTAL
NOT
ATTEND
80.82%
59 73
80.56%
58 72
16.22%
12 74
21.62%
16 74
20.55%
15 73
70.27%
52 74
69.44%
50 72
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Q17 Please use the area below for any additional comments or

suggestions about the sessions and meal functions.

Answered: 14  Skipped: 60

RESPONSES
Meals are very pricey.

By the time they servers got to our table, they ran out of the main course. Puzzling, since | did buy
a ticket for my wife and she did not show up, so they should have one extra meal since my wife
wasn't there. The only saving grace was the fact that the vegeterian dish that was the only dish left
was alright.

Include for registration
The room for the general did not have enough seating. People were standing, and not by choice.
Why weren't the Nevada and Hawaii flags displayed on the stage?

It was one of the best lunches that | have had at a Kiwanis conference, but the price was a little
high for lunch.

Bring the Interclub luncheon price down
Not enough tables at the inter club luncheon

the interclub luncheon was good, but only a few of the 18 members of our club attended because
they felt the price was too high.

We should have more time to learn about membership growith and retention and making Kiwanis
attractive to the younger generation.

| enjoyed having the Boy Scout Color Guard at the Inter-club lunch.
meals too expensive to attend.

| believe that the Rose Float Breakfast should be opened up for other Kiwanis related
organizations to have a chance to host. An example would be Kiwanis Family House which is
located in Sacramento.

Getting tired of attending conferences and paying for a $40.00 chicken luncheon

25/ 34

DATE
3/6/2018 5:05 PM
3/2/2018 7:03 PM

3/2/2018 2:25 PM
3/1/2018 8:46 AM
3/1/2018 5:54 AM
2/28/2018 6:57 PM

2/28/2018 5:49 PM
2/28/2018 4:55 PM
2/28/2018 3:32 PM

2/28/2018 3:19 PM

2/28/2018 3:12 PM
2/28/2018 2:56 PM
2/28/2018 1:37 PM

2/28/2018 1:29 PM
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Q18 How useful were the seminar sessions at the conference?

Extremely
useful

Moderately
useful

Slightly usefull

Not at all I

Answered: 70 Skipped: 4

useful

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Extremely useful 24.29% 17
Very useful 54.29% 38
Moderately useful 15.71% 11
Slightly useful 4.29% 3
Not at all useful 1.43% 1
TOTAL 70

26/ 34
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Q19 Please rate the length of each presentation in the seminar

ANSWER CHOICES
The presenters had too much time.
The presenters had just enough time.

The presenters had too little time.

TOTAL

10

SurveyMonkey

presenters given enough time to present their topic?

Answered: 69  Skipped: 5

The presenters
had too much...

The presenters
had just eno...

The presenters
had too litt...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

10.14%
81.16%

8.70%

PLEASE SPECIFY WHICH PRESENTERS/TOPICS HAD TOO MUCH OR TOO LITTLE TIME:

Some of the presenters did not monitor their time and went over time making it hard to get to the
next session

club secretary training
member satisfaction focus

Rae Whitby-Brummer and Kiwanis Service Roundtable Parts 1 and 2. Could have used a lot more
time. It was the best of all the seminars!!!

Using social media needed more time.
Secretary training

| attended two FORMULA sessions back-to-back. Presenter began repeating herself and provided
little opportunity for feedback or questions. She pretty much lectured us for two hours.

NA

Treasurer's. The presenter kept being sidetracked by questions and going down rabbit trails with
attendees.

some subjects need a little more time. some of the speakers were really good only to be followed
by an equal amount of time by dry or boring speakers

271 34

RESPONSES

90% 100%

DATE
3/6/2018 10:55 AM

3/5/2018 12:05 PM
3/2/2018 6:41 PM
2/28/2018 4:22 PM

2/28/2018 3:23 PM
2/28/2018 2:46 PM
2/28/2018 1:46 PM

2/28/2018 1:44 PM
2/28/2018 1:39 PM

2/28/2018 1:38 PM

. Were the

56

69
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future conferences?

Answered: 21 Skipped: 53

RESPONSES

Valerie's presentation on Membership was outstanding. I've ordered and received the KI materials
she recommended and will give them to all prospective members.

Hosting useful DCM meetings.

Club organization and special function other clubs are doing.
New club building alternatives

Portal Buzz - how to use it!

Just morw fellowship meetings?

Interclubbing seems to be dying. Years ago | co- lead a midyear workshop on interclubbing. Let's
boost interest in interclubbing. A lot of clubs die or lose members bcs of poor relationship skills.
How about a workshop for clubs with strife? Also, a workshop on member retrntion, especially new
member retention.

Being a Kiwanis Advisor

Serious Club Administrative Fundraising examples to help motivate and subsidize club members
to attend Mid Year, International & District Conventions,

Topics presented were fine.

The kiwanis atmosphere is changing and what should we be doing different. Religious neutral ?
Song? Pledge (Think it's not allowed in the schools anymore) The fall conference had a few better
sections to attend.

More on leadership
Advanced Social Network Marketing.
Membership growth and retention.

Speakers in all seminars come from large clubs in large communities. It would be beneficial to
hear about how small clubs, in small communities attract new members.

motivational
More emphasis on fundraising.
Other leadership programs

More specifics about foundation... Entire budget and how it is broken down, How much spent in
each category, how much left over at end of year, etc. People always ask and it is hard to get
those answers.

Leadership attributes and how to be a better club leader would be helpful

SLP; inviting people to Kiwanis; Kiwanis 101 (for new members)

28 /34
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Q20 What topics would you like to learn about/make sure are covered at

DATE
3/6/2018 5:08 PM

3/6/2018 10:55 AM
3/6/2018 10:55 AM
3/5/2018 12:05 PM
3/1/2018 8:35 PM
3/1/2018 12:57 PM
3/1/2018 9:36 AM

3/1/2018 8:51 AM
2/28/2018 10:31 PM

2/28/2018 5:01 PM
2/28/2018 4:59 PM

2/28/2018 4:40 PM
2/28/2018 4:22 PM
2/28/2018 3:23 PM
2/28/2018 3:15 PM

2/28/2018 2:40 PM
2/28/2018 2:14 PM
2/28/2018 2:07 PM
2/28/2018 1:44 PM

2/28/2018 1:38 PM
2/28/2018 1:32 PM
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Q21 Please rate the seminar presenters and topics you attended while at
the Mid-Year Conference North.

Answered: 73 Skipped: 1
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Training wit...
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Training wit...
(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL WEIGHTED

THIS PORTION OF AVERAGE
THE SESSION

Club Presidents with Governor Joni 597% 11.94% 2.99% 0.00% 79.10%

Ackerman 4 8 2 0 53 67 1.86

Maximizing Social Network 10.61% 10.61% 4.55% 1.52% 72.73%

Communications with Rita Germain 7 7 3 1 48 66 1.89

Kiwanis Service Round Table Topics 10.14% 4.35% 2.90% 1.45% 81.16%

with Rae Whitby-Brummer 7 3 2 1 56 69 1.77

Formula Training with Valarie Brown- 13.24% 1912% 4.41% 1.47% 61.76%

Klingelhoefer and Alan Guire 9 13 3 1 42 68 1.85

Membership & Leadership Trak with 23.08% 23.08% 6.15%  0.00% 47.69%

Dave Schmitt and Brian Tenclinger 15 15 4 0 31 65 1.68

CNH Foundation Trak with Jennifer 9.23% 6.15% 3.08%  0.00% 81.54%

Chaves and Margo Dutton 6 4 2 0 53 65 1.67
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First Dude's Project - Aktion Club with 2.99% 597% 597% 1.49% 83.58%
Greg Ronkainen 2 4 4 1 56 67 2.36
Kiwanis Liability & Abuse Prevention with 7.35% 8.82% 1.47% 0.00% 82.35%
Robert Kolstad 5 6 1 0 56 68 1.67
Lt. Governor-elect Training with Rocci 597% 10.45% 0.00% 0.00% 83.58%
Barsotti 4 7 0 0 56 67 1.64
SLP Trak with Tim Cunning 6.35% 9.52% 1.59% 1.59% 80.95%

4 6 1 1 51 63 1.92
2017-18 Lt. Governors with Governor 4.55% 9.09% 1.52% 0.00% 84.85%
Joni Ackerman 3 6 1 0 56 66 1.80
Club Secretary Training with Trina Krider 5.71% 12.86% 4.29% 0.00% 77.14%

4 9 3 0 54 70 1.94
Club Treasurer Training with Robert 1.49% 299% 2.99% 1.49% 91.04%
Davis 1 2 2 1 61 67 2.50
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Q22 Please use the area below for any additional comments or
suggestions about the seminars or seminar presenters.

Answered: 8  Skipped: 66

# RESPONSES DATE

1 More detail on the topics and presentations. 3/6/2018 10:55 AM

2 Many of the training sessions, | went to at the Cal-Nev-Ha District Convention in Sparks, NV. 3/1/2018 8:35 PM

3 It was discussed a format would be used to get multiple presenters in seminar and share fifteen 3/1/2018 6:42 PM
(15) minutes on a topic and this would have been helpful for some areas within Kiwanis.

4 The noise outside from the vendors and the doors opening and closing made it very difficult to hear  3/1/2018 5:54 AM
the presentation

5 | was too busy running the On to Hawaii booth, working hard to get members to come to Hawaii 2/28/2018 10:43 PM

6 Always learn something new at Secretaries' training. 2/28/2018 4:22 PM

7 The secretary training was a waste of time for members who have been secretaries before. Maybe  2/28/2018 3:38 PM

there could be a break-out session for the new secretaries and a more advanced seminar for us
who have been secretaries for several years. | really did not learn anything new as the whole hour
was very basic and the same as ones i have previously attended. A fair amount of time was spent
just showing people how to get into the system which most of us already knew.

8 Unfortunately, the people in the training for Treasurer did not allow Bob to stay on track and his 2/28/2018 1:32 PM
media was not set up properly so we got off to a rough start. Very little information was
disseminated. The Treasurer is one of the most important club positions and | left feeling lost and
like | was confused about responsibilities. The Social Media class was excellent. Well prepared
and easy to follow. The presenters (Rita & Brian) were great and the questions didn't steer us off
topic.
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Q23 Overall, did you enjoy the Exhibit Booths offered at the conference?

Answered: 71 Skipped: 3
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Yes 85.92% 61
No 14.08% 10
TOTAL n
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conference?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 61

RESPONSES

Plenty of booths. Not enough room in area where they were located.

This is a terrible layout for exhibit booths. The K-Kids booth, | believe, has had the same horrible

location every time we are at the Double Tree.

There were limited booths, which is understandable.

Info of what other clubs projects & fund raising.

More Kiwanis items.

other Fund raising idea booths

DIFFERENT CLUB EVENTS

Would like more booths selling Kiwanis merchandise.

More service opportunities and other kiwanis material to buy.

-Booth for more materials from Kiwanis International -Booth presenting the Asia-Pacific
Conference that Kiwanians may include in their travel

More on fundraising and community involvement.
Maybe some jewellry and clothes (non Kiwanis)..... You used to have them....

same old tired stuff.. nothing new or exciting
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Q24 What other booths would you be interested in having at the

DATE
3/5/2018 12:06 PM
3/2/2018 5:38 PM

3/1/2018 8:36 PM
3/1/2018 1:00 PM
3/1/2018 9:37 AM
2/28/2018 9:38 PM
2/28/2018 6:56 PM
2/28/2018 5:57 PM
2/28/2018 5:00 PM
2/28/2018 4:44 PM

2/28/2018 3:24 PM
2/28/2018 1:45 PM
2/28/2018 1:39 PM
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Q25 Please use the area below for any additional comments, suggestions
or feedback about the Exhibit Booths that were at the conference?
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Answered: 12 Skipped: 62

RESPONSES

Some were too cramped - need more space for the exhibiters

Didn't spend time at the booths.

| liked the See's Candy

Move away from the conference rooms

the hallway was a poor place to have them.

There was not enough space around the exhibit booths to move around.
too crowded, wasn't able to visit a booth

Too crowded. Would have liked more Kiwanis ware available.

The booths in the hallways made it a bit crowded - but | understand the space limits made this
necessary.

The Exhibit booth area was very crowded making it difficult to move from place to place.
Area was too cramped.

They were quite cramped. It was nice that they were in the vicinity of the conference rooms but
there was not enough room to really stop and talk without blocking somebody trying to get by
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DATE

3/11/2018 1:46 PM
3/6/2018 5:08 PM
3/6/2018 10:56 AM
3/1/2018 5:54 AM
2/28/2018 4:24 PM
2/28/2018 3:15 PM
2/28/2018 2:57 PM
2/28/2018 2:29 PM
2/28/2018 2:17 PM

2/28/2018 2:15 PM
2/28/2018 1:41 PM
2/28/2018 1:41 PM
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